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27.09.2022 Suure-Jaani staadion 

 

TU12 kuulitõuge 2kg 

1.  Maris Miil 11.03.2011 SJK 4.98 

 

TU14 kuulitõuge 2kg 

1.  Truude Tammaru 08.02.2009 AKG 9.15 

2.  Britmarie Heinmäe 11.08.2009 VKK 9.04 

3.  Kätriin Kiisma 06.05.2009 SJK 8.16 

4.  Anette Särev 01.01.2009 AKG 7.85 

5.  Mirtel Ruut 18.07.2009 VKK 7.85 

6. Truude Lillemaa 23.09.2010 SJK 7.85 

 

TU16 kuulitõuge 3kg 

1.  Kertu Tooming 05.09.2007 Heimtali PK 11.18 

2.  Kristina Pihlap 20.07.2007 AKG 10.94 

3. Deneli Ojala 13.03.2008 VJK 9.76 

4. Lisette Kask 04.03.2007 VPK 8.27 

5. Carmen Markus 03.09.2007 SJK 8.11 

6. Kristin Takel 06.03.2007 VKK 7.55 

7. Kristiina Pihlap 20.07.2007 AKG 7.16 

8. Karmen Valmsen 09.11.2008 VKK 6.68 

9. Nora Kraner 23.12.2008 SJK 4.66 

 

PU12 kuulitõuge 2kg 

1. Travis Sõber 30.01.2011 VKK 8.96 

2.  Kenert Kleband 02.01.2011 AKG 8.54 

3. Armand Liik 26.06.2011 SJK 6.85 

4. Allar Arula 08.09.2011 SJK 6.52 

5. Ruuben Reinkubjas 05.02.2011 SJK 6.20 

6. Ruuben Oja 29.08.2011 Paistu PK 5.56 

7.  Robert Moorast 06.08.2011 Olustvere PK 5.13 

 

PU14 kuulitõuge 3kg 

1. Rico-Richard Reiser 22.02.2010 VJK 10.19 

2. Simo Sören Saar 07.03.2010 VPK 8.84 



3. Oliver Org 02.03.2009 SJK 8.28 

4. Kristjan Aleksandrov 28.10.2010 VJK 7.32 

5. Karl Hendrik Havik 09.02.2010 VJK 6.43 

6. Endrik Kask 05.09.2010 VJK 6.38 

7. Fred-Mattias Kosseson 25.08.2010 VJK 5.98 

8. Raido Luik 10.08.2010 VJK 5.84 

9. Kevin Viikholm 12.10.2010 AKG 5.17 

10. Tanel Sepp 08.11.2010 SJK 5.12 

 

PU16 kuulitõuge 4kg 

1. Uku Kruuse 23.05.2007 AKG 11.21 

2. Kert Piirak 15.02.2008 VJK 11.08 

3. Martin Sülla 23.11.2008 SJK 7.26 

4. Andreas Vaher 15.06.2008 VKK 6.35 

 

VA  

M Remy Raheste 25.11.1997 7,2kg 9.27 

 

TU12 kettaheide 0,6kg 

1.  Maris Miil 11.03.2011 SJK 13.51 

 

TU14 kettaheide 0,6kg 

1.  Britmarie Heinmäe 11.08.2009 VKK 24.66 

2. Mirtel Ruut 18.07.2009 VKK 18.67 

3. Anette Särev 01.01.2009 AKG 18.64 

4. Truude Tammaru 08.02.2009 AKG 18.14 

5. Kätriin Kiisma 06.05.2009 SJK 17.59 

 

TU16 kettaheide 0,75kg 

1.  Kertu Tooming 05.09.2007 Heimtali PK 36.57 

2.  Kristina Pihlap 20.07.2007 AKG 30.74 

3. Deneli Ojala 13.03.2008 VJK 29.70 

4. Carmen Markus 03.09.2007 SJK 25.86 

5. Lisette Kask 04.03.2007 VPK 23.72 

6. Kristin Takel 06.03.2007 VKK 22.82 

7. Kristiina Pihlap 20.07.2007 AKG 18.85 

8. Nora Kraner 23.12.2008 SJK 17.29 

 

 



PU12 kettaheide 0,6kg 

1. Travis Sõber 30.01.2011 VKK 19.93 

2. Armand Liik 26.06.2011 SJK 17.64 

3. Allar Arula 08.09.2011 SJK 17.41 

4.  Kenert Kleband 02.01.2011 AKG 14.16 

5. Ruuben Reinkubjas 05.02.2011 SJK 12.80 

6. Robert Moorast 06.08.2011 Olustvere PK 12.06 

7. Ruuben Oja 29.08.2011 Paistu PK 11.89 

 

PU14 kettaheide 0,75kg 

1. Rico-Richard Reiser 22.02.2010 VJK 28.18 

2. Simo Sören Saar 07.03.2010 VPK 26.02 

3. Kristjan Aleksandrov 28.10.2010 VJK 19.53 

4. Endrik Kask 05.09.2010 VJK 19.30 

5. Fred-Mattias Kosseson 25.08.2010 VJK 18.22 

6. Raido Luik 10.08.2010 VJK 16.75 

7. Tanel Sepp 08.11.2010 SJK 16.41 

8. Oliver Org 02.03.2009 SJK 16.07 

9. Karl Hendrik Havik 09.02.2010 VJK 13.38 

10. Kevin Viikholm 12.10.2010 AKG 12.39 

 

PU16 kettaheide 1,0kg 

1. Kert Piirak 15.02.2008 VJK 36.25 

2. Markus Viirpalu 15.08.2007 Heimtali PK 29.67 

3. Uku Kruuse 23.05.2007 AKG 28.96 

4. Andreas Vaher 15.06.2008 VKK 28.54 

5. Sten Sarv 07.10.2007 Heimtali PK 28.49 

6. Anari Peedo 19.10.2007 VJK 26.19 

7. Leonard Kaarelson 21.11.2007 VKK 21.07 

8. Martin Sülla 23.11.2008 SJK 18.41 

 

VA 

PU18 Sander Sinkartšuk 05.11.2006 1,5kg 28.82 

M Remy Raheste 25.11.97 2,0kg 31.30 

 

TU12 pallivise 

1.  Maris Miil 11.03.2011 SJK 19.00 

 

 



TU14 pallivise 

1.  Britmarie Heinmäe 11.08.2009 VKK 30.90 

2. Mirtel Ruut 18.07.2009 VKK 29.84 

3. Truude Lillemaa 23.09.2010 SJK 28.83 

4. Anette Särev 01.01.2009 AKG 26.08 

5. Kätriin Kiisma 06.05.2009 SJK 23.16 

6. Truude Tammaru 08.02.2009 AKG 23.10 

7.  Laura Rets 06.11.2009 SJK 14.20 

 

TU16 odavise 400g 

1.  Kertu Tooming 05.09.2007 Heimtali PK 43.23 

2. Lisette Kask 04.03.2007 VPK 30.37 

3. Carmen Markus 03.09.2007 SJK 29.86 

4. Kristiina Pihlap 20.07.2007 AKG 29.22 

5.  Kristina Pihlap 20.07.2007 AKG 28.58 

6. Deneli Ojala 13.03.2008 VJK 26.18 

7. Karmen Valmsen 09.11.2008 VKK 25.35 

8. Kristin Takel 06.03.2007 VKK 21.73 

9. Nora Kraner 23.12.2008 SJK 14.04 

 

PU12 pallivise 

1. Travis Sõber 30.01.2011 VKK 39.87 

2. Kenert Kleband 02.01.2011 AKG 36.14 

3. Allar Arula 08.09.2011 SJK 30.99 

4. Ruuben Reinkubjas 05.02.2011 SJK 29.44 

5. Armand Liik 26.06.2011 SJK 27.78 

6. Robert Moorast 06.08.2011 Olustvere PK 24.57 

7. Ruuben Oja 29.08.2011 Paistu PK 21.71 

 

PU14 pallivise 

1. Rico-Richard Reiser 22.02.2010 VJK 53.68 

2. Oliver Kaugerand 11.03.2010 SJK 44.38 

3. Endrik Kask 05.09.2010 VJK 41.24 

4. Alari Velbaum 04.07.2010 SJK 40.70 

5. Kristo Läne 24.02.2010 SJK 39.10 

6. Kristjan Aleksandrov 28.10.2010 VJK 37.46 

7. Rasmus Kase 15.10.2009 SJK 37.40 

8. Oliver Org 02.03.2009 SJK 35.50 

9. Simo Sören Saar 07.03.2010 VPK 32.94 

10. Raido Luik 10.08.2010 VJK 31.45 

11. Kevin Viikholm 12.10.2010 AKG 26.80 

12. Karl Hendrik Havik 09.02.2010 VJK 24.68 

13. Tanel Sepp 08.11.2010 SJK 22.22 



14. Fred-Mattias Kosseson 25.08.2010 VJK 21.66 

 

PU16 odavise 600g 

1. Kert Piirak 15.02.2008 VJK 36.99 

2. Uku Kruuse 23.05.2007 AKG 36.74 

3. Leonard Kaarelson 21.11.2007 VKK 26.13 

4. Andreas Vaher 15.06.2008 VKK 19.51 

5. Martin Sülla 23.11.2008 SJK 17.03 

 

VA 

PU18 Sander Sinkartšuk 05.11.2006 700g 39.43 

M Remy Raheste 25.11.97 800g 35.61 

 

Võistluse peakohtunik: Tiit Aru 

Võistluse peasekretär: Pille-Riin Sepp 


